
Awesome,  thanks Nik 

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get Outlook for Android

From: Nikesh Patel <Nikesh.Patel@sarasotaFL.gov>
Sent: Friday, March 11, 2022 4:45:38 PM
To: Marlon Brown <Marlon.Brown@sarasotaFL.gov>
Cc: Pat Robinson <Pat.Robinson@sarasotaFL.gov>; Stevie Freeman-Montes <Stevie.Freeman-
Montes@sarasotaFL.gov>; Douglas Jeffcoat <Douglas.Jeffcoat@sarasotaFL.gov>; Steven Cover
<Steven.Cover@sarasotaFL.gov>; Ryan Chapdelain <Ryan.Chapdelain@sarasotaFL.gov>; Camden Mills
<Camden.Mills@sarasotaFL.gov>; Alvimarie Corales <Alvimarie.Corales@SarasotaFL.gov>
Subject: Florida Budget Alert
 
Marlon:
 
Great news!  The Florida budget has been printed and will be voted on Monday.  It looks like if it passes, we will get state
funds for:
 

Main Street Streetscape Improvements - City of Sarasota $400,000
St. Armands Circle Streetscape Improvements – $700,000
St. Legacy Trail Extension and Improvements - $500,000

 
Thanks,
Nik
 

Nikesh Patel, PE, CPM
City Engineer
Phone: (941) 263-6132
Email: Nikesh.Patel@SarasotaFL.gov
1761 12th St. Sarasota, FL 34236

 
 

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a
public records request do not send electronic mail to this entity Instead contact this office by phone or in writing E mail

Re: Florida Budget Alert

Message Date: 3/11/2022 8:19 PM
To: Nikesh Patel; City Commissioners
CC:
Pat Robinson; Stevie Freeman-Montes; Douglas Jeffcoat; Steven Cover; Ryan Chapdelain; Camden Mills; Alvimarie Corales

Marlon Brown
Print
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